
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 51 by Representative Goudeau

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before "R.S. 14:32.1(E)" insert "Code of Criminal
3 Procedure Article 883.2(E) and"4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, delete lines 7 and 8 in their entirety and insert the following:

6 "Section 1. Code of Criminal Procedure Article 883.2(E) is hereby enacted
7 to read as follows:

8 Art. 883.2. Restitution to victim"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 310 On page 1, line 11, after "pay" and before "restitution" delete "child support"11 AMENDMENT NO. 412 On page 1, line 14, after "then" and before "restitution" delete "child support"13 AMENDMENT NO. 514 On page 1, line 18, after "pay" and before "restitution" delete "child support"15 AMENDMENT NO. 616 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 20 in their entirety and insert "(3) If an offender ordered"17 AMENDMENT NO. 718 On page 2, line 21, after "pay" and before "restitution" delete "child support"19 AMENDMENT NO. 820 On page 2 at the beginning of line 24, change "(5)" to "(4)"21 AMENDMENT NO. 922 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "(6)(a)" to "(5)(a)"23 AMENDMENT NO. 1024 On page 2, line 28, after "a" and before "restitution" delete "child support"25 AMENDMENT NO. 1126 On page 3, line 2, after "no" and before "restitution" delete "child support"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, line 3 after "orders" and before "restitution" delete "child support"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 3, line 5, after "the" and before "restitution" delete "child support"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 3, after line 6, add the following:

7 "Section 2. R.S. 14:32.1(E) is hereby enacted to read as follows:

8 §32.1. Vehicular homicide

9 * * *

10 E. In addition to the penalties provided in this Section, a person convicted
11 of a violation of this Section shall be ordered to make restitution as provided in Code
12 of Criminal Procedure Article 883.2.

13 Section 3. This Act shall be cited and referred to as "Cody's Law".